DOC # 0145167

3/10/2014

09 - 23 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15,00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$87.75 Recorded By: AE

Book- 286 Page- 0019

A.P.N. 011-110-10
R.P.T.T. \$87.75
Escrow No. 46267
Recording Requested By:
Cow County Title Co.
Mail Tax Statements To:
Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
PENNY AUCLAIR
HC 61 BOX 22

HIKO, NV 89017

### **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That RICHARD THORNTON and JACQUE THORNTON, husband and wife as joint tenants

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to PENNY E. AUCLAIR, an unmarried woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A New Deed of Trust to Record

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Signature:

Notary Public

SHER! GOLDSTROM
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Appt. No. 01-71066-1
My Appt. Expires Sept. 20, 2013

#### Exhibit A

File Number: 46267

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE ½) of the Northwest quarter (NW ¼) of Section 10, Township 5 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B.& M., described as follows:

Parcels 1, 2, 3 and 4 of the Parcel Map recorded February 12, 1979 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 146 as File No. 63708 Lincoln County, Nevada Records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 011-110-10



Page 2 of 2 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46267, Assessor Parcel Number: 011-110-10 (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

# DOC # DV-145167

03/10/2014

09:23 AM

### Official Record

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DECLARATION	ON OF VALUE				Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)			FOR RECORD	ER'S	^	
a) <u>011-</u>	110-10		Document/Ins	strume	Lincoln County - NV	
b)			Book		Leslie Boucher - Recorder	
c)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date of Reco	rding:	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$87.75	
d)			Notes:	Ū	Book- 286 Page- 0019	
2. Type of Pr	roperty			_		
	acant Land	b) Sin	igle Family Reside	ence	_ \ \	
c) C	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4	Plex			
e) A	partment Bldg.	f) Co	mmercial/Industria	al		
g) A	gricultural	h) Mo	bile Home			
<b>  </b>	Other	· Ш				
لــــا 3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price of P	roperty			\$22,500.00	
	Lieu of Foreclosur		of Property) (	$\rightarrow$	1	
	Tax Value	, (a	31.7.13p3.1,y) (		\$22,500.00	
	perty Transfer Tax	x Due:			\$87.75	
4. If Exempt	•	A Buo.		-/-	Ψ01.73	
	nsfer Tax Exempt	ion per NRS 3	75.090 Section			
	olain Reason for E	•	75.050, Dection.	<del>//</del>	<del></del>	
•	erest: Percentage	The state of the s	red: 100 %			
o. Tartarinte	woot. Torochlage	being transferr	ied. <u>100 78</u>			
NRS 375.110 t be supported Furthermore, the may result in a	hat the information by documentation he disallowance on penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the	n provided is con in if called up if any claimed of the tax due plu	orrect to the best of bon to substantial exemption or other us interest at 1% p	of their info ate the inf er determir per month.	rsuant to NRS 375.060 and armation and belief, and can formation provided herein. nation of additional tax due,	
Signature:	Tentro	Pot		Capacity:	Seller/Grantor	
	Jun-	1/20	7/			
Signature:				Capacity:	Buyer/Grantee	
g			/_	Oapacity.		
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE	INFORMATION	
	RICHARD THO	RNTON		PENNY A	AUCLAIR	
Print Name:	JACQUE THOP	RNTON	Print Name:			
Address:	2 Via Vittori Pla	ce	Address:	HC 61 B	ox 22	
City/State/Zip	Henderson, NV	89011	City/State/Zip	Hiko, NV	89017	
COMPANY	DEBSON DEOL	ESTING DE	CODDING /== -		the Callan on Division	
Company Na	me: Cow Co	unty Title Co.	OKDING (requ	ired it not scrow No	the Seller or Buyer) 46267	
Sompany Na	P.O. Box			SCIUW IND	40201	
Address:		x 518 Nevada 89043				